
Redlands (9-16, 7-2 SCIAC) -vs- Chapman (8-16, 3-6 SCIAC)
11/01/2025 at Orange, CA (Allred Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/01/2025
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Orange, CA
Venue: Allred Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 5 2 3 2 12
Chapman 3 3 1 4 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:10 CHAP G Sahak Abrahamyan
1st 5:54 CHAP G Davin Castillo
1st 5:36 UR G-E Ossie Joplin
1st 3:46 UR G Ossie Joplin
1st 2:05 UR G Lennon Franklin
1st 1:13 UR G Oliver Finley
1st 1:00 CHAP G Rylan Takahashi
1st 0:02 UR G Oliver Finley
2nd 6:21 CHAP G Daniel Franks
2nd 5:15 CHAP G Rylan Takahashi
2nd 5:00 UR G Oliver Finley
2nd 3:52 UR G Ossie Joplin
2nd 3:32 CHAP G Kosta Radoman
3rd 7:35 UR G Ossie Joplin
3rd 4:25 UR G Ossie Joplin
3rd 3:31 UR G Harrison DeCourcy
3rd 2:30 CHAP G Boston Fisher
4th 7:11 CHAP G Nathan Jones
4th 6:27 CHAP G Luke Stiebel
4th 4:31 UR G-P Oliver Finley
4th 4:01 CHAP G-E Steven Rubly
4th 3:17 CHAP G Daniel Franks
4th 0:04 UR G Ossie Joplin

Team Statistics

UR CHAP
Shots 37 33
Goals 12 11
Assists 2 9
Points 14 20
Exclusions 9 7
Steals 4 14
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:16 CHAP E Matthew Cormican
1st 1:23 CHAP E Davin Castillo
1st 4:20 UR E Oliver Finley
1st 6:40 UR E Kalani Nelson
1st 6:42 CHAP E Luke Stiebel
1st 7:28 UR E Adam Lambert
2nd 1:17 CHAP E Davin Castillo
2nd 3:08 UR E Kalani Nelson
2nd 5:35 UR E Harrison DeCourcy
2nd 6:43 UR E Oliver Child
3rd 1:31 CHAP E River Lyon
3rd 4:10 UR E Matthew Wheeler
4th 1:28 UR E Oliver Finley
4th 4:16 UR E Adam Lambert
4th 4:32 CHAP E-P Daniel Franks
4th 6:48 CHAP E Davin Castillo



Individual
 
 
Redlands 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
7/
17 Harrison DeCourcy 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
1 Troy Barker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Brody Nielsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Camilo Solis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tim Jensen 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
5 Lennon Franklin 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2-1
6 Jake Simpson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Joseph Madigan 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Liam Gore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Stephen Ramirez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Noah Tikoo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tanner Stagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Oliver Child 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ossie Joplin 11 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Adam Lambert 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
16 Brady Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Michael Villagran 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Oliver Finley 11 4 0 4 2 0 1 0 0-0
22 Sebas Maccalla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Kalani Nelson 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
24 Matthew Wheeler 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 37 12 2 14 9 0 4 0 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Troy Barker 32:00 11 15

Totals 11 15

Chapman 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
14
/1 Matthew Cormican 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-1
1 Jackson Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jason Pieracci 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-1
3 Davin Castillo 4 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 1-0
5 River Lyon 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
6 Rylan Takahashi 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
7 Kosta Radoman 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 JB Brown 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Steven Rubly 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Isaac Solberg 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
13 Daniel Franks 4 2 5 7 1 1 2 0 0-0

15
Sammy
Hendrickson 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0

16 Luke Stiebel 4 1 2 3 1 5 2 1 0-0
17 Nathan Jones 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
18 Jack Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sahak Abrahamyan 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Boston Fisher 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 11 9 20 7 10 14 3 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jackson Sanders 32:00 12 13

Totals 12 13


